
 2024 Holiday Schedule 
 
 
 
 
New Year’s Day, Monday January 1, 2024 

The University will be closed except for those required to maintain essential services.  
 
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, Monday, January 15, 2024 

The University will be closed except for those required to maintain essential services. 
 
Lincoln’s Birthday, Monday, February 12, 2024 

Classes will be in session. Offices will be open, and employees will be expected to report to work. Lincoln’s Birthday has 
been designated as a floating holiday. NOTE: For PBANYS and NYSCOPBA this is a regular holiday. 

 
Washington’s Birthday, Monday, February 19, 2024 
 Classes will be in session and offices will be closed. Employees that are deemed essential to support certain services for 

operational continuity by their supervisor will earn a compensatory day if they work.  
 
Memorial Day, Monday, May 27, 2024 
  The University will be closed except for those required to maintain essential services. 
 
Juneteenth, Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
 The University will be closed except for those required to maintain essential services. 
  
Independence Day, Thursday, July 4, 2024 (Fri. July 5 Liberal leave use approved) 

The University will be closed July 4 except for those required to maintain essential services.  
Friday, July 5, classes will be in session. Liberal leave use has been approved and offices may close. Employees deemed 
essential to support certain services for operational continuity on July 5 may be required to report.  

 
Labor Day, Monday, September 2, 2024 
 The University will be closed except for those required to maintain essential services. 

 
Columbus Day - UAlbany recognizes Indigenous Peoples’ Day, Monday October 14, 2024 
 The University will be closed except for those required to maintain essential services. 
 
Election Day, Tuesday, November 5, 2024 

Classes will be in session. Offices will be open, and employees will be expected to report to work. Election Day has been 
designated as a floating holiday. For PBANYS and NYSCOPBA, this is a regular holiday.  
 

Veteran's Day, Monday, November 11, 2024 
 Classes will be in session and offices will be closed. Employees that are deemed essential to support certain services for 

operational continuity by their supervisor will earn a compensatory day if they work.  
 
Thanksgiving Day, Thursday, November 28, 2024 (Wed. Nov. 27 and Fri. Nov. 29, Liberal leave use approved) 

The University will be closed. Employees required to maintain essential services will be required to work. The University 
has approved the liberal use of leave for Nov. 27 and Nov. 29 and offices may close. Eligible employees are urged to use 
an earned floating holiday on Nov. 29.  

  
Christmas and New Year's Day, Wednesday December 25, 2024, and Wednesday January 1, 2025 
(Mon. Dec. 23 through Tues. Dec. 31, Liberal leave use approved)       

The University will be closed. Employees required to maintain essential services will be required to work. The University 
has approved liberal use of leave for all employees from Monday Dec. 23 through Tuesday, Dec. 31 and offices may 
close. 

 
Related reference documents: 

• Holiday Leave Policies 
o Classified employees  
o Faculty/professionals 

• Liberal Leave Designation 

https://www.albany.edu/hr/class_leave.php#holiday
https://www.albany.edu/hr/prof_leave.php#hol
https://www.albany.edu/hr/assets/Liberal_Leave_Designation.pdf
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